ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 FAC 412-21 1000 RPM PTO
FAC 412-06 | 540 RPM PTO
2 FAC 401 PTO SHAFT 1-1/2"x13
3 FAC 102LC 1-1/2" LOCK COLLAR
4 FAC 102PB 1-1/2" PILLOW BLOCK
5 |FAC 106FB—4| 1-15/16" 4 BOLT FLANGE BLOCK
6 FAC 215E E SERIES 1-15/16" HUB
7 FAC 401K KEY 1/2x1/2x3
8 FAC 402 SHAFT 1-15/16"x14
9 FAC 3514 PULLEY 3G5V14.0 540 RPM
FAC 3518 PULLEY 3G5V18.7 1000 RPM
10 | FAC 5-1000 | 3/5V1000 BELT
" FAC 215H 2517 1-15/16" TAPER LOCK HUB W/KEY
12 FAC 220 IDLER BRACKET
13 FAC 273 SPRING
14 FAC 222 TIGHTENER BOLT
15 FAC 106LC 1-15/16" LOCK COLLAR
16 FAC 106PB 1-15/16" PILLOW BLOCK W/BEARING
17 FAC 3511 3G5V 11.8 PULLEY 540 RPM
FAC 3580 3G5V 8.0 PULLEY 1000 RPM
18 FAC 225 S25252A IDLER PULLEY
19 FAC 234 80 20 TAPER LOCK SPROCKET
20 FAC 312H 2D—-SF HUB 1-1/2"

PAGE 1




ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 FAC 234 80 20 TAPER LOCK SPROCKET

2 FAC 280-97 80 CHAINx97”

3 FAC 345 PLASTIC IDLER

4 FAC 230 80 16 TAPER LOCK SPROCKET

S FAC 230H 2012 1-3/4" TAPER LOCK HUB

6 FAC 245H 2517 2-3/16" TAPER LOCK HUB

7 FAC 450 1-15/16"x9 SHAFT

8 FAC 106LC 1-15/16" LOCK COLLAR

9 FAC 215H 2517 1-15/16" TAPER LOCK HUB
10 FAC 248 80 48 SPROCKET

11 FAC 280-63 63" CHAIN #80

12 FAC 236 100 20 TAPER LOCK SPROCKET

13 FAC 301 SPRING

14 |FAC 108 FB—4 RCJO 2—-3/16" BEARING 4 BOLT H. FLANGE
15 FAC 245 80 45 TAPER LOCK SPROCKET

16 FAC 106PB 1-15/16" PILLOW BLOCK W/BEARING
17 FAC 812 AUGER 440

FAC 815 AUGER 550
18 FAC 304 TIGHTENER BRACKET FOR 80 CHAIN

PAGE 2




/ N\ \

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 FAC 120F 120 80 SPROCKET FRONT

2 FAC 120K 1x1x4—1/2 KEY

L FAC 120C 120x12" CHAIN W/OFFSET & CONN.

4 FAC 103LC 2—3/16" LOCK COLLAR

B FAC 103PB 2—-3/16" PILLOW BLOCK W/BEARING

6 FAC 410 2-3/16x10—1/4 SHAFT

7 FAC 216 120 16 & 100 48 HUB ASSEMBLY

8 FAC 401K 1/2x1/2x3 KEY

9 FAC 236 100 20 TAPER LOCK SPROCKET

10 FAC 279 100 CHAINx79”

" FAC 302F FRONT TIGHTENER BRACKET FOR 120 CHAIN
12 FAC 301 SPRING

13 FAC 303F FRONT TIGHTENER BRACKET FOR 100 CHAIN

PAGE 3




&

L) . N
2808001000005022400,40-"%
g s x5 a4,

&

@
n\\\

ITEM | PART NO. | DESCRIPTION

1 FAC 450 1—15\16"x9 SHAFT

2 | FAC 106PB | 1-15\16" PILLOW BLOCK W/BEARING
3 | FAC 106LC | 1-15\16" LOCK COLLAR

4 | FAC 103PB | 2-3/16" PILLOW BLOCK W/BEARING
5 FAC 248 80 48 TAPER LOCK SPROCKET

6 |FAC 280-63| 80 CHIANX63"

7 FAC 418K | 3/8x3/8x1—1/4 KEY

8 FAC 301 SPRING

9 FAC345 PLASTIC IDLER

10 | FAC 3038 | BACK TIGHTENER BRACKET FOR 100 CHAIN
11 FAC 236 100 20 TAPER LOCK SPROCKET

12 |FAC 105FB—4| 1-3/4” 4 BOLT FLANGE BLOCK

13 FAC 230 80 16 TAPER LOCK SPROCKET

14 FAC 216 120 16 & 100 48 HUB ASSEMBLY
15 FAC 279 100 CHAINX79”

16 | FAC 230H | 2012 1-3/4” TAPER LOCK HUB

17 FAC 812 AUGER 440

FAC 815 AUGER 550

18 | FAC 401K | 1/2x1/2x3 KEY

19 FAC 410 2-3/16x10-1/4 SHAFT

20 | FAC 105LC | 1-3/4” LOCK COLLAR

21 | FAC 103LC | 2-3/16” LOCK COLLAR

22 FAC 420 BACK AUGER SHAFT & TIMING HUB
23 | FAC 215H | 2517 1-15/16" TAPER LOCK HUB
24 FAC 304 TIGHTENER BRACKET FOR 80 CHAIN

PAGE 4




ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 FAC 120K 1x1x4—1/2 KEY
2 FAC 120C 120x12" CHAIN W/OFFSET & CONN.
3 FAC 301 SPRING
4 FAC 302B BACK BRACKET FOR 120
= FAC 110FB 4 BOLT FLANGE POLY BEARING
6 FAC 110IN PLASTIC INSERT
7 FAC 120B 120 80 SPROCKET BACK

PAGE 5




ITEM| PART NO. | DESCRIPTION

1 FAC516—-3 | 3 ft. ELEVATOR CHAIN
FAC516—4 | 4 ft. ELEVATOR CHAIN
FAC516-5 | 5 ft. ELEVATOR CHAIN

2 FAC515 SLOT WITH LINK

3 FAC513 LOWER IDLER

4 FAC514 1-1/4" SET COLLAR

5 FAC101LC | 1—1/4" LOCK COLLAR

6 FAC523 5014x1" SPROCKET

7 FAC521 5014x1-1/4" SPROCKET

8 FAC555 755x1-1/4" SPROCKET

9 FAC509 HYDRAULIC MOTOR

10 FAC318 MOTOR MOUNT

11 FAC522—C | CONNECTOR 50—-2 LINK

12 FAC522 50—-2 CHAIN 13 LINKS

18 FAC101FB2 | 1—1/4" 2 BOLT FLANGE BLOCK

14 FAC500-3 | 3 ft. ELEVATOR WELDMENT
FAC500—4 | 4 ft. ELEVATOR WELDMENT
FAC500-5 | 5 ft. ELEVATOR WELDMENT

15 FAC520 CYLINDER CONNECTOR

16 FAC511 1—1/4x46" SHAFT

17 FAC 1—1/4x42" SHAFT




ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 FAC 630 SPINDLE

2 FAC 630CP COTTER PIN

3 FAC 631S SEAL

4 FAC 631I1B INNER BEARING
8 FAC 631IR INNER RACE

6 FAC 631 HUB WITH RACES
7 FAC 6310R OUTER RACE

8 FAC 631WN WHEEL NUT

9 FAC 6310B OUTER BEARING
10 FAC 630W SPINDLE WASHER
11 FAC 630SN SPINDLE NUT

12 FAC 631HC HUB CAP

13 FAC 631CB CAP BOLT

14 FAC 631CA COMPLETE HUB ASSEM. W/BEARINGS




ASSY, 4407550 SPIRAL

/
/N

~ /
§ ~'/~,\ e
ol —
e

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
[ | I _2HEXNUT HEX NUT, 1/2-13NC
2 | 1_2X1_50BOLT HEX HD BOLT, 1/2-13NC X 1.50
3 | 1.2X2_00BOLT HEX HD BOLT, 1/2-13NC X 2.00
4 | 5_I6HEXNUT 5/16-18NC HEX NUT
5 |5_16X2_25BOLT HEX HD BOLT, 5/16-18NC X 2.25
6 |FA-336 KICKER KEEPER
7 |FA-3358 ASSY, BACK KICKER, 250, 340, 430, 440, & 550
8 |FA-335C COMPRESSION SPRING
9 |FA-335F ASSY, FRONT KICKER, 250, 340, 430, 440, & 550
10 |FA-335KC KICKER CAP
Il |FA-335SR KICKER SPRING ROD
12 |FAC-845 550 SPIRAL

550-SPIRAL-ASSY




BACK KICKER,

430, 440, & 550

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
[ |5_I6HEXNUT 5/16-18NC HEX NUT
2 |5.16X1_00BOLT HEX HD BOLT, 5/16-18NC X 1.00
3 |FA-335B BACK KICKER, COMPLETE W/BELTING
4 |FA-335KB KICKER BELT
5 |KICKER-STRAP BOLT STRAP,

| FA-3358




ASSY, FRONT KICKER, 250, 340, 430, 440, & 550 |

I TEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
[ |5_I6HEXNUT 5/16-18NC HEX NUT
2 |5_16X1_00BOLT HEX HD BOLT, 5/16-18NC X 1.00
3 |FA-335F FRONT KICKER, COMPLETE W/BELTING
4 |FA-335KB KICKER BELT
5 |KICKER-STRAP BOLT STRAP, KICKER

| FA-335F




| ASSY, BACK SWEEP KIT, 440 & 550 |

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
| |FAC-T703B SWEEP CLEAN BELT, FRT 8 RR 440
2 |FAC-7048B SWEEP CLEAN BELT, FRT & RR 550
3 |FAC-T04BF SPIRAL FACE MATERIAL, 440/550
4 |FAC-T04BF-H SPIRAL FACE MATERIAL W/HOLES, 440/550
5 |FAC-T04BS BACK SPIRAL SUPPORT MATERIAL, 440/550

[ FAC-1019




ASSY, FRONT SWEEP KIT, 440 & 550

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
| |FAC--703B SWEEP CLEAN BELT, FRT & RR 440
2 |FAC--7048 SWEEP CLEAN BELT, FRT & RR 550
3 |FAC-TOAFF SPIRAL FACE MATERIAL, 440/550
4 |FAC-TOAFF-H SPIRAL FACE MATERIAL W/HOLES, 440/550
5 |FAC-TOAFS FRONT SPIRAL SUPPORT MATERIAL, 440/550

:

FAC-1020




ITEM | PART NO. | DESCRIPTION

70 7"/‘/77@, MJ0-70,4 (nstall a/l Chains excepl  back
8o Chain, Bloc kXK  3IPiral 5o
Seme teed ‘i Ua.;on epr plock of Jeod. /L/kf/: Some.one Turn
pY han Q’)o‘t‘ troactor Pagdc-'r') ) .
P to 5ﬁa,f‘f4 70 pall @/l Chains Shnug. Then 1n5%all back
IF %41 5 /?5 ne 1

i+ CanneT Turn., Either Witlh

chain, and Snag
Pessi ble discomnect &0 cld_in and reverse

The n U.Sil?j Sists Voo Shoold

0g<e Tool /4 on Smal/l 5prockel

he abje To IJnuyg S5° chain. T ofder WEgons Ihls wWere
/ol Zo/zj» @ n70ov g A Teo Co:ﬁ)ocin547‘t teo r 4(2»77717 of So &inK
In This QeSS ad Vence Joo chain Do Teothy v reverse
djuide d/.'t;c"h&’"c'exo" ¥ Ti'miag plaT

Jo C ha 1 7o

/S cul of (4)5‘70/1

(t is ol To <ot s/7s /-Oﬂfer‘



